



Terms and Conditions for Cable Trade in Offer 24th April 2023

This offer is advertised in April 2023, it has a closing date for orders placed before 30th June 2023.

25% discount is applied to the standard 2023 full list price of the cable assembly and can not be applied to already discounted products or previous quotes.

Trade in cables can be from any manufacturer in any condition

Discount applies to replacement cables assembled by Kemo Instruments Pvt. Ltd (Kemo India) using Kemo cable and connector stocks. Cables manufactured by other Kemo group companies may be excluded from the offer or may be subject to a lower discount. Cables requiring non-standard stock connectors may also be excluded from this offer.

This offer applies to replacement cables of the same or as close as possible in specification to the cable offered for trade in. Cables should be of the same length and use the same connector type, although longer trade in cables may also be accepted. Any variation is at Kemo India's discretion.

This offer applies to orders shipped within India only and not for export.

Offer applies for orders placed directly with Kemo Instruments Pvt Ltd, Anchor 1 Site No 1215, 1st Floor, Opp to Jodhidhars Club, BEL Layout, Vidyaranyapura, Bengaluru-560097, Karnataka, India and can not be offered with any other additional discounts or previous offers. This offer will also be valid for orders placed via our approved resellers in India, please check our website for details www.kemo-india.com

Kemo India's standard credit checks and account rules will apply to orders.

Trade in cables must be returned for evaluation and confirmation of specification before an order can be placed for trade in cables. Return of these cables to Kemo India is as the customers own cost, if order is not placed and customer requires cables to be sent back this will also be at the customers own cost.

Delivery will depend on product availability and production capacity at the time of order.

Normal Kemo India terms and conditions of business will apply – see website for details <u>www.kemo-india.com</u>.